

Frequently Asked Questions

Q: How do I submit my work?

A: Please submit your project online beginning mid-January 2024. Follow Sarah's Inn on Instagram or Twitter for more information!

Q: How would I submit a painting? Dance? Poem?

A: Please submit a digital version of your piece to our online submission form. Please make sure that it is a good quality, high resolution file.

Q: Can I work on this with a group?

A: Yes! Absolutely. Any number of friends or classmates are welcome to come together to work on a project to submit. It will be counted as one entry though and would only be eligible for one award.

Q: How many prizes are there?

A: Two

Q: What is Sarah's Inn's policy on plagiarism?

A: Sarah's Inn and the Youth Voice Award judges have a zero tolerance policy on plagiarism. Any words, music, or art that are not original to you cannot be passed off as your own. To learn more about what is or is not considered plagiarism, please visit https://www.plagiarism.org/article/what-is-plagiarism

Q: How will the projects be judged?

A: Projects will be evaluated by a panel of judges who each have expertise in different artistic mediums and have knowledge of domestic violence and the work of Sarah's Inn.

Award winners must be enrolled in high school, be between age 14-18, and be residents of the state of Illinois.

Still have questions? Please email <u>development@sarahsinn.org</u>